

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 65267 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing an allocation of up to \$427,000 in

federal Community Development Block Grant-CV (CDBG-CV) funds, authorized via the CARES Act,

to Porchlight, Inc. to support the agency's operations at the First Street temporary men's

homeless shelter through

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/28/2021 In control: Community Development Division

On agenda: 5/18/2021 Final action: 5/18/2021

Enactment date: 5/24/2021 Enactment #: RES-21-00369

Title: Authorizing an allocation of up to \$427,000 in federal Community Development Block Grant-CV

(CDBG-CV) funds, authorized via the CARES Act, to Porchlight, Inc. to support the agency's operations at the First Street temporary men's homeless shelter through the end of 2021; and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute an agreement with the agency for this purpose.

Sponsors: Syed Abbas, Christian A. Albouras, Nikki Conklin, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Gary Halverson,

Yannette Figueroa Cole, Jael Currie

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Budget 2021v2 for Shelter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/10/2021	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/6/2021	1	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
5/4/2021	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Refer	
5/4/2021	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
4/28/2021	1	Community Development Division	Referred for Introduction	